# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Li-Mei Liu	09/15/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allen & Thomas Cosmetic Accessories Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 2, Airport North Rd., Sanzao Township, Jinwan District, Zhuhai City	
City:	Guang Dong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13290655

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (949)743-8963

 Phone:
 949 387 2885

 Email:
 ashin@WPAT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1100 Quail Street, Suite 202

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17709-009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony King

Total Attachments: 1

source=CFP01101\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027186 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNME	NT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inv LIQUID DISPENSING DEVICE WITH TWO DIFFERENT	ention Title)
	APPLICATION HEADS AT BOTH ENDS RESPECTIVELY
The PATENT RIGHTS refereed to in this agreement are:  (Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the A	.SSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
U.S. Patent No.	issued
The PATNET RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one)  U.S. Patent right only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall ha	ove the right to claim the henefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	tro the right to out in the out of the right of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): LI-MEI LIU (Full name of first assignor) NO. 2, AIRPORT NORTH RD.,	CANZAO MOMNOUTD
(Address) NO. 2, AIRPORT NORTH RD.,  JINWAN DISTRICT, ZHUHAI CI	TY. GUANG DONG PROVINCE, CHINA
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ACCIONED tofored to in this agreement is	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ALLEN & THOMAS COSMETIC (Name of Assignee) NO. 2, AIRPORT NORTH RD., JINWAN DISTRICT, ZHUHAI CI	ACCESSORIES CO., LTD.
(Address of Assignee) NO. 2, AIRPORT NORTH RD.,	SANZAO TOWNSHIP,
JINWAN DISTRICT, ZHUHAI CI	TY, GUANG DONG PROVINCE, CHINA
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	
a partnership	CHINA
🛛 a Corporation of	(State of Country)
The County ACCIONICE in	(State of County)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)  an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
	(State of Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separa	ately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S) in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGN	NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention;	SOICHEL, men successors and more
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inte	erest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
continuations continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issi	ues, and re-examination patents and patent application; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based of	on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the	ne Assignor(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIC entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIC	INEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of all equal microst in the INEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG	NEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ACCURATOR (a) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
and investigation in past substitute renewal reexamination and reissue application	ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
ony and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right	atful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
albe to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	enforce proper protection for said invention.
Jim Ji - Mei LI-MEI	LIU September 15, 2011
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Digittino of boto of the don-gross)	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
<b>300000</b>	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, it any)	
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 027186 FRAME: 0010

**RECORDED: 11/07/2011**